



SEANAD ÉIREANN

AN BILLE UM CHOMHAIRLE NA mBREITHIÚNA, 2017
JUDICIAL COUNCIL BILL 2017

LEASUITHE A RINNE AN DÁIL
AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE DÁIL

SEANAD ÉIREANN

AN BILLE UM CHOMHAIRLE NA mBREITHIÚNA, 2017 *[BILLE SEANAID ARNA LEASÚ AG AN DÁIL]*

JUDICIAL COUNCIL BILL 2017 *[SEANAD BILL AMENDED BY THE DÁIL]*

*Leasuithe a rinne an Dáil
Amendments made by the Dáil*

*[The page and line references in this list of amendments
are to the text of the Bill as passed by Seanad Éireann]*

SECTION 17

1. In page 20, line 21, “6 months” deleted and “3 months” substituted.

SECTION 18

2. In page 21, line 11, “6 months” deleted and “3 months” substituted.

3. In page 21, line 21, “12 months” deleted and “6 months” substituted.

SECTION 29

4. In page 29, lines 13 to 18 deleted and the following substituted:

“(a) not later than 2 years after the coming into operation of this section, commence a review of enactments which provide for the imposition of minimum sentences for offences and without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing the Minister may, as part of the review, consider—

(i) whether the continued imposition of such minimum sentences through the operation of such provisions is appropriate in respect of all offences to which such provisions apply, and

(ii) the extent to which in practice such minimum sentences are imposed in accordance with such provisions,

and

(b) not later than 12 months after the commencement of that review, make a report to each House of the Oireachtas on any findings of that review.”.

SECTION 87

5. In page 73, lines 36 to 38 deleted.

[SECTION 87]

6. In page 74, lines 3 and 4 deleted.
7. In page 74, line 5, “*subsections (6) and (7)*” deleted and “*subsection (6)*” substituted.
8. In page 74, line 12, “*section 71*” deleted and “*section 71 or section 79(2)(b)*” substituted.
9. In page 74, lines 14 to 18 deleted.